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Khazar University Library Information Center at "ANKOS Link" International 

Conference 

Khazar University Library Information Center actively participated in the "ANKOS 

Link 2023" international conference held in Antalya from November 20-23, 2023. 

The conference was centered around enhancing and expanding university library 

activities in the Republic's 100th year. 

The even was attended by Tatyana Zaytseva, the director of Khazar University's 

Library Information Center, and Aytaj Misgarli, the deputy director. It drew library 

and information specialists from various countries, where the Khazar University 

representatives introduced their center. The conference featured presentations on 

topics such as the influence of artificial intelligence on libraries, the utilization of 

new platforms, the establishment of Digital Archives, and the integration of novel 

technologies into libraries. 

Additionally, meetings were conducted with representatives from esteemed 

publishing houses' scientific databases during the conference. 

 

Xəzər Universitetinin Kitabxana İnformasiya Mərkəzi “ANKOS Link 2023” 

Beynəlxalq Konfransında 

Xəzər Universitetinin Kitabxana İnformasiya Mərkəzi 2023-cü il noyabrın 20-23-də 

Antalyada keçirilən "ANKOS Link 2023" beynəlxalq konfransında təmsil olunub. 

Cümhuriyyətin 100-cü ilində universitet kitabxanalarının fəaliyyətlərinin 

genişləndirilməsi və təkmilləşdirilməsi konfransın əsas mövzusu idi. 

Dünyanın müxtəlif ölkələrinin kitabxana-informasiya mütəxəssislərinin qatıldığı bu 

tədbirdə Xəzər Universitetinin Kitabxana İnformasiya Mərkəzinin direktoru Tatyana 

Zaytseva və direktor müavini Aytac Misgərli də iştirak ediblər. Öncə Mərkəz 

haqqında iştirakçılara məlumat verilib. Sonra süni intellektin kitabxanalara təsiri, 

yeni platformalardan istifadə qaydaları, rəqəmsal arxivlərin yaradılması, 

kitabxanalarda yeni texnologiyaların tətbiqi barədə təqdimatlar edilib.  

Konfrans müddətində nüfuzlu nəşriyyatların elmi məlumat bazalarının 

nümayəndələri ilə də görüşlər keçirilib.  
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